Surface Applied Door Closers
U1500
—
U1500 Surface Applied Door Closers Technical Details/Specifications 3
Features 3
Ordering Guide 3
Technical Drawings Regular × round form arm 4
Regular × friction hold open 4
Top jamb × round form arm 5
Top jamb × friction hold open 5
Parallel arm × round form arm 6
Parallel arm × friction hold open 6
Accessories Round form arm 7
Friction hold open arm 7
Back plate 7
Drop plate 7
Brackets 7
Slim plastic cover  7
DORMA USA quality and environmental
management systems in Reamstown, PA
and Steeleville, IL are certified to
ISO 9001:2008 and ISO 14001:2004.
U1500 SERIES SURFACE CLOSERS
—
CONTENTS
—
2 DORMA
U1500  SURFACE APPLIED DOOR CLOSERS
The U1500 Series closers offer
traditional storefront styling and
versatility while providing safe
and reliable door control.
Featuring backcheck and
adjustable spring size, DORMA's
U1500 Series is the ideal
solution for the most common
applications, including barrier-
free. This Grade 1 hydraulic
surface door closer is both
flexible and easy to install.
The U1500 Series is available in
689 painted aluminum and 695
painted dark bronze finishes.
Technical Details.. U1500 has adjustable spring
sizes 1–5... U1500 meets 5 lb
interior barrier-free
applications... Non-handed for regular, top
jamb and parallel arm
applications... Quick and easy to install... Two independent adjusting
valves (sweep and latch) with
all weather hydraulic control.
.. Adjustable backcheck
standard. Provides cushioning
when the door is abusively
opened... Self tapping machine screws
and wood screw fasteners
standard for door and frame
combinations consisting of
aluminum, hollow steel, and
wood.
Certification.. ANSI/BHMA
A156.4 Grade 1
certified... UL and CUL listed... Meets UL10C for
positive pressure.
Specification
All closers shall be DORMA
U1500 Series hydraulic surface
applied rack and pinion closers.
The closer has two independent

• yes       - no      optional
* Meets 5 lb maximum opening force on 3'-0" wide interior doors.
HOW TO ORDER U1500 SERIES
—
NOTE: All combinations of features and options are not� available for all models.
* To simplify initial installation, back plate� (BP73) or drop plate (DP73) are� listed under U1500 Accessories in this section.
COV15
U1500
Series
U1500
ARP15 689
Cover Option
DP73 — Drop Plate
— Grade 1 Surface Closer, Adjustable 1–5 BP73 — Back Plate
689
695 —
—
Dark Duranodic
Bronze
Aluminum
Finish
Accessory Plates*
Arm Type
Slim Cover—Round Arm Non-Hold
Open, Tri-Pack (Standard)
ARP15
FHP15
—
Friction Hold Open Arm
(Optional)
—
3DORMA
U1500  TECHNICAL DETAILS  SPECIFICATIONS  FEATURES  ORDERING GUIDE
REGULAR × ROUND FORM ARM
REGULAR × FRICTION HOLD OPEN
FHP15 Option
Technical Drawing Symbols & Notes
• 	 –	 Recommended application
N/A  	–	 Not applicable/application not recommended
	 –	� Opening force 5 lb or less on interior doors; 8.5 lb or less on
exterior doors where door without closer attached requires
1/4 lb opening force or less.
1-3/16
(30)